
RECOMMENDATION TO GOVERNOR  
FOR CONTRACT AND BOND APPROVAL 

Wisconsin Department of Transportation

DT25     2/2005  Let Proposal Number 

Project ID(s) Organization - Division Bureau 
1090-19-00 Amendment #9 Transportation System Development SE Region 
1090-19-01       Originator Name Title 
1090-19-04       Randy Knoche        608-266-1824 Contract Manager 
1090-23-00       Contract Amount WisDOT Confidential Estimate 
 $ 1,128,539.87 $ N/A 
Contract With Contract Type 
Ayres Associates, Inc.  Let Construction  LFA (State)  LFA (Local)  Razing  Emergency Construction 
of  Traffic Mitigation  Local Construction  Construction Eng  Design Eng  Survey 
Eau Claire, WI  Bridge Design  Environmental  Railroads Other:  AMENDMENT 
Project Description/Location 
 Rock Freeway 
STH 164 to Moorland Road 
IH 43 
Waukesha County 

Rock Freeway 
STH 83 to STH 164 
IH 43 
Waukesha County 

Rock Freeway 
Martin Road Bridges 
IH 43 
Waukesha County 

Rock Freeway 
STH 164 Interchange 
IH 43 
Waukesha County 

Date Let 
N/A 

Date Awarded 
N/A 

 Bond Required  Bond Not Required

Project Requested By or Purpose 
Amendment No. 9 to contract for $86,647.27 for a revised total cost of $2,931,644.02 (original contract was $1,490,104.53 plus 
amendments 1-8 at $1,354,892.22).  This request is in accordance with Department policy in the FDM 8-25-15.  Provide additional 
services to the Department involving feasibility of roundabouts and signalized intersection atlernatives. 

Work Consists of 
Scope of services include: Design Reports, Traffic Analysis, Cost Estimation, Public Outreach Efforts 

Consequences - If Not Approved 
The intersections, if not improved, will have increasing congestion causing safety and operational concerns for the traveling public. 

PROJECT FUNDING PERCENTAGES 
STATE I.D.  STATE FUNDS  FEDERAL FUNDS LOCAL FUNDS  OTHER 
1090-19-00 20% $78,596.09 80% $314,384.36             

1090-19-01 20% $261,052.19 80% $1,044,208.74             

1090-19-04 100% $104,862.77                   

1090-23-00 10% $112,853.99 90% $1,015,685.88             

                              

                              

Contract Authority 
I certify that this contract is financially and programmatically consistent with the approved annual operating budget or facilities program.  I further certify that 
this request for Governor's approval meets all applicable state and federal statutes, rules, regulations, and guidelines.  This certification is based upon a 
thorough and complete analysis of this request. 

 X   
Forward to Department Secretary (Contract Authority)  (Date)

 

X 

  

Forward to Office of the Governor (Department Secretary / Deputy Secretary)  (Date)

 

X 

  

Return to Contract Authority (Governor - Approval and Authorization)  (Date)
 


